The Authorized Share Capital of the Applicant/Transferor 

Company is Rs. 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided 

into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

Ten only) each and the Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Share 

Capital is Rs.4,02,87,050/- (Rupees Four Crores Two Lakhs 

Eighty-Seven Thousand and Fifty only) divided into 40,28,705 

(Forty Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Five) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid up. 

c. The main objects of the Company to manufacture, process, refine, 

formulate, purchase, sell, Import, export, distribute and/or deal 

with, all kinds of Chemicals, Organic as well as Inorganic, all kinds